LE & ESCROW, INCARRANTY DEED - INDIVIDUAL

ASPER 333332 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: MICHAEL D. PEARSON DENELDA M. PEARSON 1812 Worden Klamath Falls, DR 97601

99738

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

CAROL RAE MILLS AND _INDA LOCKREM hereinafter called GRANTOR(S) convey(s) to MICHAEL D. PEARSON AND DENELDA M. PEARSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

Lots 9 and 10, Block 27, SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND A ng REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY 5.08 APPROVED USES."

> and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except 1) Conditions, Restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Second Addition to the City of Klamath Falls. 2) Regulations, including levies, liens, and utility assessments of the City of Klamath Falls.

> and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$25,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 26th day of April, 1989.

RAE MILLS CAROL

TKa- Sinda Sectrime inda Jockey INDA LOCKREM by her Attorney in Fact, Carol R. Mills by her altorney in fact

era

mille

STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAMATH)ss.

May _, 1.989.

Sec. 1.1.1

Personally appeared the above named CAROL RAE MILLS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act

Bernita Cme: Canula -Notary Public for OF GON Hypergan Pssion Expires: Annels ი 1-23-0

Continued on next page

03 \sim

01

385°E_ **7557**

DEEN WARRANTY DEED - INDIVIDUAL PAGE 2

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.

May 1, 1989.

Salar and see to be

Peronally appeared CAROL R. MILLS, who being duly sworn did say that She is the Attorney in fact for LINDA LOCKREM, and that she executed the foregoing instrument by authority of and in behalf of Said principal; and she ecknowledged said instrument to be the action deed of said principal. "Before me: <u>Mandra Handsale</u> NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: <u>7-23-89</u>

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed f	or record at req	A.D., 19 <u>69</u> at <u>3:09</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol M89
FEE	\$13.00	Evelyn Biehn County Cherk
		By Quiline Millendare